



LIQUOR COMMISSION - REGULAR SESSION MEETING AGENDA
GOVERNMENT CENTER BOARDROOM, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM #400
115 E. WASHINGTON STREET, BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2023, 4:00 PM

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Public Comment

Individuals wishing to provide emailed public comment must email comments to publiccomment@cityblm.org at least 15 minutes before the start of the meeting. Individuals wishing to speak in-person may register at cityblm.org/register at least 5 minutes before the start of the meeting.

4. Consent Agenda

Items listed on the Consent Agenda are approved with one motion; Items pulled by Council from the Consent Agenda for discussion are listed and voted on separately.

- A. Consideration and action to approve the Minutes of the November 8, 2022, Regular Liquor Commission Meeting, as requested by the City Clerk Department *(Recommended Motion: The proposed Minutes be approved.)*

5. Regular Agenda

All license creations, amendments or transfers are contingent upon compliance with all building, health, and safety codes.

- A. Public Hearing and Action on an Application from Empire Buds, LLC, d/b/a Crafted Commons, to be located at 1101 Airport Rd., requesting an Approval of a Change of Ownership for their Class RAS (Restaurant, All Types of Alcohol, and Sunday Sales) Liquor License, as requested by the City Clerk Department *(Recommended Motion: That the Public Hearing proceed to determine whether the Application meets liquor licensure requirements.)*
- B. Public Hearing and Action on an Application from Hendrick's Haven, Inc., d/b/a Diggers Again!, Located at 230 E. Front St., Requesting an Approval of a Change of Ownership for the Class TAS (Tavern, All Types of Alcohol, and Sunday Sales) Liquor License, as requested by the City Clerk Department *(Recommended Motion: That the Public Hearing proceed to determine whether the Application meets liquor licensure requirements.)*
- C. Public Hearing and Action on an Application for Approval of Arlandria, LLC, d/b/a Reality Bites, to Purchase Sport & Bait Lounge Tavern, Inc., and the Premises Located at 304 N. Morris Ave. and for Issuance of a Class TAPS (Tavern, All Types of Alcohol, with Package and Sunday Sales) Liquor License, as requested by the City Clerk Department *(Recommended Motion: That the Public Hearing proceed to*

determine whether the Application meets liquor licensure requirements.)

- D. Report on Resolution of Previously Filed Complaint and Citation #2022-021 for Dublin Bay, Inc., d/b/a Killarney's, located at 523 N. Main Street, for Violating Section 27(b)(2) of Chapter 6 of the Bloomington City Code Relating to a Minor in a Tavern, as requested by the Legal Department (*Recommended Motion: None; presentation only.*)
- E. Continued Hearing on a Complaint and Citation #2022-021 for Europe, Inc., d/b/a Chasers, located at 110 W. Washington Street, for Violating Section 27(b)(2) of Chapter 6 of the Bloomington City Code Relating to a Minor in a Tavern, as requested by the Legal Department (*Recommended Motion: That a hearing be held on the Complaint and Citation.*)
- F. Continued Hearing on an Amended Complaint #2022-020 for Barmania, LLC, d/b/a Euphoria Nightclub, located at 610 N. Main Street, for Violating Section 27(b)(2) of Chapter 6 of the Bloomington City Code Relating to a Minor in a Tavern, as requested by the Legal Department (*Recommended Motion: That the hearing be held on the Amended Complaint.*)

6. Old Business

7. New Business

8. Executive Session

9. Adjournment

ADA Accommodations

Individuals with disabilities planning to attend the meeting who require reasonable accommodations to observe and/or participate, or who have questions about the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the City's ADA Coordinator at 309-434-2468 or mhurt@cityblm.org.